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The Autumn 2016 Course Evaluation

This document shows the distribution of comments on ‘ITU in general’ in the course
evaluation for autumn 2016

Thank you to all of you students who took the time to answer the course evaluation. It is
very helpful and gives us specific guidelines on how to make the IT University of
Copenhagen an even better university.

Student Affairs and Programmes has analysed your comments on things you either
appreciate or think needs improving and categorised them in overall themes. The table
below shows the distribution of comments that you have labelled as either good or bad
about ITU by category. 756 comments on things that could be improved (BAD) and 1197
comments on good things (GOOD). In total 1993 comments

Count of text

Column Labels

Row Labels BAD GOOD Grand Total
academic level 0,46% 2,05% 2,51%
censured 0,05% 0,00% 0,05%
EatIT 3,38%  0,92% 4,30%
facilities 9,06% 10,91% 19,97%
IT infrastructure 5,38% 1,08% 6,45%
ITU generally 0,46%  7,01% 7,48%
Job relevance 0,31% 2,97% 3,28%
management 0,26% 1,02% 1,28%
none 0,56% 0,26% 0,82%
structure of study programmes 5,94% 3,17% 9,11%
Students Affairs and Programmes 1,74% 0,26% 2,00%
study environment 1,74% 13,11% 14,85%
Study programmes and teaching 7,07%  8,19% 15,26%
teachers 1,95% 8,76% 10,70%
values we live by 0,36% 1,59% 1,95%
Grand Total 38,71% 61,29% 100,00%

Count of text

14,00%

12,00%

10,00%

8,00%

6,00%

4,00% I | remark_kind A

2,00%

0,00% -I Il | - _I A m I I_ I I -I .ZZ[;D

X ST & L]
.c,\@‘¢>=,\‘f@b‘v$&\°@\&éz *""\\\\\;b“& & <\°°e«;\°i’°°b@“{\ eﬁ&@&&@
& & @ Qgﬁ‘ o€ Q@Gg’ q/é“ & .\@“@@6 & @\?’\
'a@b & : 60 & & b\é & VAE?‘SO%(D \\56‘)
& r;é:@be’ ‘}Qib-‘\‘? &
‘)\‘

category EN =

Rued Langgaards Vej 7 — DK-2300 Copenhagen S — Ph. +45 7218 5000 — Fax +45 7218 5001 — CVR 29057753 - www.itu.dk


http://www.itu.dk/

What you think needs improving
See all your answers in the course evaluation system

(mit.itu.dk/ucs/evaluation/public.sml?lang=english > October 2016> Results regarding

ITU in general).
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Below is the overall distribution of areas you suggest for improvement, listed by

category.
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Student Affairs and Programmes has further analysed your comments on things you
think needs improving and divided all responses in the categories above into

subcategories.
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The most frequent areas you suggest for improvement are listed below — please note

that the subcategory titles are very general. Also please note that this report only include

subcategories representing more than 2% of the answers labelled ‘bad’

Summary of Bad

Over 2,0% Subcategories
EatIT: General

EatlT: Variety

Facilities: Electrical Equipment and Power Supply

Facilities: Group Rooms

Answers Percentage

16
21
16
35

2,12%
2,78%
2,12%
4,63%
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Facilities: Indoor Climate

IT Infrastructure: IT-Systems(mit.itu.dk, studyguide, timeedit, learniT)

IT Infrastructure: WiFi

Structure of Study Programmes: Planning

Structure of Study Programmes: Program Stucture

Study Programmes and Teaching: Course Content

Study Programmes and Teaching: Exams and ECTS Demands
Study Programmes and Teaching: Teaching Methods and Teachers

Study Programmes and Teaching: Workload, Studies and Deadlines

SUM

What you think is positive

See all your answers in the course evaluation system

(mit.itu.dk/ucs/evaluation/public.sml?lang=english > October 2016> Results regarding

ITU in general.

w
=

\

4,10%
8,07%
2,25%
2,25%
4,76%
2,25%
2,12%
5,42%
3,17%
46,04%

Below is the overall distribution of your comments on positive things at ITU, listed by

category.
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Student Affairs and Programmes has further analysed your comments on things you find
positive and divided all responses in the categories above into subcategories.
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The most frequent themes are listed below — please note that the subcategory titles are
very general. Also, please note that this report only includes subcategories representing
more than 2% of the answers of the answers labelled ‘good’

Summary of Good

Over 2,0% Subcategories Answers Percentage
Academic Level: Level of Courses 36 3,01%
Facilities: Classrooms and Lecture Halls 40 3,34%
Facilities: Environment 59 4,93%
Facilities: General 62 5,18%
ITU Generally: Atmosphere 30 2,51%
ITU Generally: Building, Size, Location etc. 32 2,67%
Job Relevance: Relevance 38 3,17%
Study Environment: General 25 2,09%
Study Environment: Social Environment 91 7,60%
Study Environment: Study Environment 64 5,35%
Study Programmes and Teaching: Course Content 29 2,42%
Study Programmes and Teaching: General 30 2,51%
Study Programmes and Teaching: Teaching Methods and Teachers 56 4,68%
Teachers: Lecturers 152 12,70%
SumMm 744 62,16%
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